RESOLUTION

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

WHEREAS, Humboldt County Library Executive Secretary Ana Jordan is retiring after more than 37 years with the department; and

WHEREAS, Ana began her library career at the Carnegie Library on F Street in September 1986; and

WHEREAS, in 1995, Ana played an instrumental role in moving to the library's current location on 3rd Street; and

WHEREAS, in 2019-2020, Ana served on the Planning Committee to develop the Library's Strategic Plan; and

WHEREAS, from 2018 through 2023, Ana served on the Humboldt County Library's Leadership and Management Teams; and

WHEREAS, from March 2020 to September 2021, Ana continued to work at the Eureka Main Library during the COVID pandemic to help develop plans and reinvent library programs and services for the people of Humboldt County during this very challenging time; and

WHEREAS, Ana has been a supportive, caring, and thoughtful colleague, providing vital communication and assistance to HCL staff and people of Humboldt County; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors hereby recognizes, honors, and expresses gratitude for Ana Jordan's years of dedication to the county and community and wishes her a long and happy retirement.

Dated: January 9, 2024

Supervisor Rex Bohn, Chair